

WBBB01-001653-2024
Sess. Case No.214/2025
Reg. No Sess. 214 of 2025
J.O Code - WB00664

Order No.07

Dated 18-12-2025

The record is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused, Suranjan Ray on cb is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed as last chance.

Fix **11-02-2026** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Surities are directed to ensure the presence of the said accused on the next date fixed positively.

Inform.

D & C by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.